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CRP Series - Chromium Treated Pin Chains

CRP Series chains possess Hard Chrome Plated pins in order to provide outstanding wear life.  The surface hardness of the 
chromium layer is HV900 - HV1100 (Vickers Hardness) which can double or triple the working lifetime of standard 
ASME/ANSI roller chains even in highly abrasive applications.  These chains operate on standard sprockets and possess the 
same working capacities in terms of loads or speeds as standard roller chains.

SENQCIA
Chain 

Number
Units

Roller Pin Side Plate Rated 
Working 

Load

Average 
Ultimate 
Strength

Average 
Chain 

Weight
Chain 
Pitch Dia Inside 

Width Dia Length Height Thick.

P R W D L1 L2 LR LC H T Lbs
Kg-f

Lbs           
 Kg-f

Lbs/ft
Kg/m

40CRP
inch 0.500 0.312 0.312 0.157 0.32 0.41 0.64 0.73 0.475 0.060 815 4,190 0.42

mm 12.70 7.92 7.92 3.98 8.2 10.3 16.4 18.5 12.06 1.52 370 1,905 0.62

50CRP
inch 0.625 0.400 0.375 0.200 0.40 0.49 0.80 0.89 0.594 0.080 1,400 6,830 0.68

mm 15.88 10.16 9.52 5.09 10.2 12.4 20.4 22.6 15.08 2.03 636 3,105 1.01

60CRP
inch 0.750 0.469 0.500 0.235 0.50 0.60 1.00 1.10 0.712 0.125 2,090 9,260 0.97

mm 19.05 11.91 12.70 5.96 12.5 15.3 25.0 27.8 18.09 2.39 950 4,210 1.45

80CRP
inch 1.000 0.625 0.625 0.313 0.65 0.73 1.30 1.38 0.950 0.125 3,310 17,600 1.71

mm 25.40 15.88 15.88 7.94 16.5 18.5 33.0 35.0 24.13 3.18 1,505 8,000 2.55

100CRP
inch 1.250 0.750 0.750 0.376 0.78 0.95 1.56 1.73 1.187 0.156 5,070 23,350 2.65

mm 31.75 19.05 19.05 9.54 19.8 24.1 39.6 43.9 30.2 3.96 2,305 10,615 3.95

120CPR
inch 1.500 0.875 1.000 0.437 1.01 1.17 2.02 2.18 1.425 0.187 6,830 34,390 3.78

mm 38.10 22.23 25.40 11.11 25.5 29.8 51.0 55.3 36.2 4.75 3,105 15,630 5.64

140CRP
inch 1.750 1.000 1.000 0.500 1.07 1.27 2.14 2.34 1.662 0.219 9,040 46,300 4.95

mm 44.45 25.40 25.40 12.71 27.3 32.2 54.6 59.5 42.2 5.56 4,110 21,045 7.38

160CRP
inch 2.000 1.125 1.250 0.563 1.29 1.46 2.58 2.75 1.900 0.250 11,900 57,760 6.30

mm 50.80 28.58 31.75 14.29 32.8 37.1 65.6 69.9 48.26 6.35 5,410 26,255 9.40

180CRP
inch 2.250 1.406 1.406 0.687 1.44 1.66 2.88 3.10 2.137 0.281 13,670 81,000 8.50

mm 57.15 35.71 35.71 17.46 36.6 42.1 73.2 78.7 54.29 7.14 6,215 37,045 12.7

200CRP
inch 2.500 1.562 1.500 0.781 1.59 1.82 3.18 3.41 2.375 0.312 16,090 104,000 10.7

mm 63.50 39.67 38.10 19.85 40.4 46.4 80.8 86.8 60.32 7.92 7,315 47,725 15.9

Chain Dimensions
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ASME/ANSI Standard Pitch 600 Stainless Steel Roller Chain

SENQCIA 
Chain 

Number
Units

Roller Pin Side Plate Average
Ultimate
Strength

Rated 
Working 

Load

Average 
Chain 

Weight
Chain 
Pitch Dia. Inside 

Width Dia Length Height Thick.

P R W D L1 L2 H T Lbs           
 Kg-f

Lbs           
 Kg-f

Lbs/ft 
Kg/m

35SS600
inch 0.375 0.200 0.188 0.141 0.23 0.28 0.356 0.050 1,400 90 0.21

mm 9.525 5.08 4.78 3.58 5.9 7.0 9.04 1.27 636 41 0.32

40SS600
inch 0.500 0.312 0.313 0.156 0.32 0.69 0.475 0.060 2,790 150 0.42

mm 12.70 7.92 7.95 3.96 8.2 17.5 12.1 1.5 1,270 68 0.62

50SS600
inch 0.625 0.400 0.375 0.200 0.40 0.49 0.594 0.080 4,560 225 0.68

mm 15.875 10.16 9.53 5.08 10.2 12.4 15.1 2.0 2,075 102 1.01

60SS600
inch 0.750 0.469 0.500 0.234 0.50 0.60 0.712 0.094 6,160 345 0.97

mm 19.05 11.91 12.70 5.95 12.7 15.3 18.1 2.4 2,800 157 1.45

80SS600
inch 1.000 0.625 0.625 0.312 0.65 0.80 0.950 0.125 10,590 600 1.72

mm 25.4 15.88 15.88 7.93 16.5 20.4 24.1 3.2 4,815 273 2.56

Chain Dimensions
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SENQCIA 
Chain 

Number
Units

Roller Pin Side Plate Average 
Ultimate 
Strength

Rated 
Working 

Load

Average 
Chain 

Weight
Chain 
Pitch Dia Inside 

Width Dia Length Height Thick.

P R W D L1 L2 LR LC H T Lbs           
 Kg-f

Lbs           
 Kg-f

Lbs/ft 
Kg/m

C2040SS600
inch 1.000 0.312 0.313 0.156 0.32 0.41 0.65 0.73 0.475 0.060 2,790 150 0.32

mm 25.40 7.92 7.95 3.96 8.2 10.3 16.4 18.5 12.06 1.5 1,270 68 0.47

C2050SS600
inch 1.250 0.400 0.375 0.200 0.40 0.49 0.80 0.89 0.594 0.080 4,560 225 0.54

mm 31.75 10.16 9.53 5.08 10.2 12.4 20.3 22.6 15.1 2.0 2,075 102 0.80

C2060HSS600
inch 1.500 0.469 0.500 0.234 0.57 0.67 1.13 1.23 0.712 0.125 6,160 375 0.95

mm 38.10 11.91 12.70 5.95 14.4 16.9 28.8 31.3 18.1 3.2 2,800 170 1.41

C2080HSS600
inch 2.000 0.625 0.625 0.312 0.71 0.89 1.43 1.60 0.950 0.156 10,590 630 1.60

mm 50.80 15.88 15.88 7.93 18.2 22.6 36.3 40.7 24.1 4.0 4,815 268 2.38

Chain Dimensions - Large Roller

C2042SS600
inch 1.000 0.625 0.313 0.156 0.32 0.41 0.65 0.73 0.475 0.060 2,790 150 0.56

mm 25.40 15.88 7.95 3.96 8.2 10.3 16.4 18.5 12.06 1.5 1,270 68 0.83

C2052SS600
inch 1.250 0.750 0.375 0.200 0.40 0.49 0.80 0.89 0.594 0.080 4,560 225 0.85

mm 31.75 19.05 9.53 5.08 10.2 12.4 20.3 22.6 15.1 2.0 2,075 102 1.27

C2062HSS600
inch 1.500 0.875 0.500 0.234 0.57 0.67 1.13 1.23 0.712 0.125 6,160 375 1.43

mm 38.10 22.23 12.70 5.95 14.4 16.9 28.8 31.3 18.1 3.2 2,800 170 2.13

C2082HSS600
inch 2.000 1.125 0.625 0.312 0.71 0.89 1.43 1.60 0.950 0.156 10,590 630 2.31

mm 50.80 28.58 15.88 7.93 18.2 22.6 36.3 40.7 24.1 4.0 4,815 268 3.45

Chain Dimensions - Standard Roller

ASME/ANSI Double Pitch 600 Stainless Steel Roller Chain 

Large Roller

Standard Roller



86 SENQCIA MAXCO, Ltd.

ASME/ANSI Standard Pitch 316 Stainless Steel Roller Chain

SENQCIA
Chain 

Number
Units

Roller Pin Side Plate Average
Ultimate
Strength

Rated 
Working 

Load

Average 
Chain 

Weight
Chain 
Pitch Dia. Inside 

Width Dia Length Height Thick.

P R W D L1 L2 H T Lbs           
 Kg-f

Lbs           
 Kg-f

Lbs/ft 
Kg/m

40SS316
inch 0.500 0.312 0.313 0.156 0.32 0.69 0.475 0.060 2,790 100 0.42

mm 12.70 7.92 7.95 3.96 8.2 17.5 12.1 1.5 1,270 45 0.62

50SS316
inch 0.625 0.400 0.375 0.200 0.40 0.49 0.594 0.080 4,560 150 0.68

mm 15.875 10.16 9.53 5.08 10.2 12.4 15.1 2.0 2,075 68 1.01

60SS316
inch 0.750 0.469 0.500 0.234 0.50 0.60 0.712 0.094 6,160 230 0.97

mm 19.05 11.91 12.70 5.95 12.7 15.3 18.1 2.4 2,800 105 1.45

80SS316
inch 1.000 0.625 0.625 0.312 0.65 0.80 0.950 0.125 10,590 400 1.72

mm 25.4 15.88 15.88 7.93 16.5 20.4 24.1 3.2 4,815 182 2.56

Chain Dimensions
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SENQCIA 
Chain 

Number
Units

Roller Pin Side Plate Average 
Ultimate 
Strength

Rated 
Working 

Load

Average 
Chain 

Weight
Chain 
Pitch Dia Inside 

Width Dia Length Height Thick.

P R W D L1 L2 LR LC H T Lbs           
 Kg-f

Lbs           
 Kg-f

Lbs/ft 
Kg/m

C2040SS316
inch 1.000 0.312 0.313 0.156 0.32 0.41 0.65 0.73 0.475 0.060 3,800 100 0.32

mm 25.40 7.92 7.95 3.96 8.2 10.3 16.4 18.5 12.06 1.5 1,725 45 0.47

C2050SS316
inch 1.250 0.400 0.375 0.200 0.40 0.49 0.80 0.89 0.594 0.080 6,180 150 0.54

mm 31.75 10.16 9.53 5.08 10.2 12.4 20.3 22.6 15.1 2.0 2,810 68 0.80

C2060HSS316
inch 1.500 0.469 0.500 0.234 0.57 0.67 1.13 1.23 0.712 0.125 9,040 250 0.95

mm 38.10 11.91 12.70 5.95 14.4 16.9 28.8 31.3 18.1 3.2 4,110 114 1.41

C2080HSS316
inch 2.000 0.625 0.625 0.312 0.71 0.89 1.43 1.60 0.950 0.156 15,420 420 1.60

mm 50.80 15.88 15.88 7.93 18.2 22.6 36.3 40.7 24.1 4.0 7,010 191 2.38

Chain Dimensions - Large Roller

C2042SS316
inch 1.000 0.625 0.313 0.156 0.32 0.41 0.65 0.73 0.475 0.060 3,800 100 0.56

mm 25.40 15.88 7.95 3.96 8.2 10.3 16.4 18.5 12.06 1.5 1,725 45 0.83

C2052SS316
inch 1.250 0.750 0.375 0.200 0.40 0.49 0.80 0.89 0.594 0.080 6,180 150 0.85

mm 31.75 19.05 9.53 5.08 10.2 12.4 20.3 22.6 15.1 2.0 2,810 68 1.27

C2062HSS316
inch 1.500 0.875 0.500 0.234 0.57 0.67 1.13 1.23 0.712 0.125 9,040 250 1.43

mm 38.10 22.23 12.70 5.95 14.4 16.9 28.8 31.3 18.1 3.2 4,110 114 2.13

C2082HSS316
inch 2.000 1.125 0.625 0.312 0.71 0.89 1.43 1.60 0.950 0.156 15,420 420 2.31

mm 50.80 28.58 15.88 7.93 18.2 22.6 36.3 40.7 24.1 4.0 7,010 191 3.45

Chain Dimensions - Standard Roller

ASME/ANSI Double Pitch 316 Stainless Steel Roller Chain

Large Roller

Standard Roller
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ASME/ANSI Standard O-Ring Type Roller Chain

SENQCIA 
Chain

 Number
Units

Roller Pin Side Plate Maximum 
Chain 
Speed

Average 
Ultimate 
Strength

Average 
Chain 

Weight
Chain 
Pitch Dia. Inside 

Width Dia Length Height Thick.

P R W D L1 L2 H T ft/min
m/min

Lbs           
 Kg-f

Lbs/ft 
Kg/m

40 O-Ring
inch 0.500 0.312 0.313 0.156 0.36 0.41 0.476 0.060 1,300 4,180 0.67

mm 12.70 7.92 7.95 3.96 9.1 10.5 12.1 1.5 395 1,900 1.00

50 O-Ring
inch 0.625 0.400 0.375 0.200 0.46 0.48 0.594 0.080 1,000 6,930 1.08

mm 15.875 10.16 9.53 5.08 11.6 12.1 15.1 2.0 305 3,150 1.61

60 O-Ring
inch 0.750 0.469 0.500 0.234 0.55 0.59 0.713 0.094 850 10,340 1.61

mm 19.05 11.91 12.70 5.95 13.9 14.9 18.1 2.4 260 4,700 2.40

80 O-Ring
inch 1.000 0.625 0.625 0.312 0.69 0.77 0.949 0.125 650 17,930 2.76

mm 25.4 15.88 15.88 7.93 17.6 19.5 24.1 3.2 200 8,150 4.12

Chain Dimensions
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ASME/ANSI Standard Roller Chain

SENQCIA 
Chain 

Number
Units

Roller Pin Side Plate
Trans.
Pitch

Average 
Ultimate 
Strength

Rated 
Working 

Load

Number 
of Links 

Ave. 
Chain 

WeightChain 
Pitch

Inside 
Width Dia Dia Length Height Thickness

P W R D L1 L2 H T TP Lbs           
 Kg-f

Lbs           
 Kg-f

10ft
5m

Lbs/ft
Kg/m

25
inch 0.250 0.125 0.130 0.091 0.15 0.19 0.228 0.030 - 1,040 140 480 0.09
mm 6.35 3.18 3.30 2.31 3.9 4.7 5.80 0.76 - 473 64 788 0.13

35
inch 0.375 0.188 0.200 0.142 0.23 0.28 0.356 0.050 - 2,400 485 320 0.21
mm 9.525 4.78 5.08 3.60 5.9 7.0 9.04 1.27 - 1,090 220 526 0.32

35-2
inch 0.44 0.47 0.399 4,800 800 0.42
mm 11.2 11.9 10.13 2,180 364 0.63

35-3
inch 0.63 0.68 0.39 7,200 1,175 0.63
mm 16.1 17.2 10.13 3,270 534 0.94

41
inch 0.500 0.246 0.306 0.142 0.26 0.33 0.390 0.049 - 2,600 500 240 0.27
mm 12.70 6.25 7.77 3.60 6.7 8.5 9.91 1.25 - 1,180 227 394 0.41

40
inch 0.500 0.312 0.312 0.157 0.32 0.41 0.475 0.060 - 4,190 815 240 0.42
mm 12.70 7.92 7.92 3.98 8.2 10.3 12.06 1.52 - 1,905 370 394 0.62

40-2
inch 0.61 0.69 0.566 8,380 1,375 0.82
mm 15.5 17.5 14.38 3,810 625 1.22

40-3
inch 0.89 0.97 0.566 12,570 2,000 1.22
mm 22.6 24.8 14.38 5,715 909 1.82

50
inch 0.625 0.375 0.400 0.200 0.40 0.49 0.594 0.080 - 6,830 1,400 192 0.68
mm 15.875 9.53 10.16 5.09 10.2 12.4 15.08 2.03 - 3,105 636 316 1.01

50-2
inch 0.76 0.85 0.713 13,670 2,380 1.34
mm 19.2 21.5 18.11 6,215 1,080 2.00

50-3
inch 1.11 1.21 0.713 20,500 3,500 2.00
mm 28.3 30.7 18.11 9,320 1,590 2.98

60
inch 0.750 0.500 0.469 0.235 0.50 0.60 0.712 0.094 - 9,260 2,090 160 0.97
mm 19.05 12.70 11.91 5.96 12.7 15.3 18.09 2.39 - 4,210 950 262 1.45

60-2
inch 0.95 1.05 0.897 18,520 3,300 1.92
mm 24.1 26.7 22.78 8,420 1,500 2.87

60-3
inch 1.40 1.50 0.897 27,780 4,900 2.87
mm 35.6 38.2 22.78 12,625 2,225 4.28

Chain Dimensions
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ASME/ANSI Standard Roller Chain

SENQCIA 
Chain 

Number
Units

Roller Pin Side Plate
Trans.
Pitch

Average 
Ultimate 
Strength

Rated 
Working 

Load

Number 
of Links 

Ave. 
Chain 

WeightChain 
Pitch

Inside 
Width Dia Dia Length Height Thickness

P W R D L1 L2 H T TP Lbs           
 Kg-f

Lbs           
 Kg-f

10ft
5m

Lbs/ft
Kg/m

80
inch 1.000 0.625 0.625 0.313 0.65 0.73 0.950 0.125 - 17,600 3,310 120 1.71
mm 25.40 15.88 15.88 7.94 16.5 18.5 24.13 3.18 - 8,000 1,505 198 2.55

80-2
inch 1.22 1.31 1.153 35,200 5,500 3.39
mm 31.1 33.2 29.29 16,000 2,500 5.05

80-3
inch 1.80 1.88 1.153 52,800 8,200 5.06
mm 45.7 47.8 29.29 24,000 3,725 7.54

100
inch 1.250 0.750 0.750 0.376 0.95 0.95 1.187 0.156 - 23,350 5,070 96 2.65
mm 31.75 19.05 19.05 9.54 24.1 24.1 30.16 3.96 - 10,615 2,305 158 3.95

100-2
inch 1.66 1.66 1.408 50,700 8,500 5.27
mm 42.0 42.0 35.76 23,045 3,865 7.86

100-3
inch 2.34 2.34 1.408 76,050 12,500 7.88
mm 59.4 59.4 35.76 34,570 5,680 11.75

120
inch 1.500 1.000 0.875 0.437 1.01 1.17 1.425 0.187 - 34,390 6,830 80 3.78
mm 38.10 25.40 22.23 11.11 25.5 29.8 36.19 4.75 - 15,630 3,105 132 5.64

120-2
inch 1.89 2.06 1.789 68,780 11,500 7.51
mm 48.1 52.3 45.44 31,265 5,225 11.2

120-3
inch 2.77 2.97 1.789 103,170 17,000 15.0
mm 70.4 75.5 45.44 46,895 7725 22.3

140
inch 1.750 1.000 1.000 0.500 1.07 1.27 1.662 0.219 - 46,300 9,040 70 4.95
mm 44.45 25.40 25.40 12.70 27.3 32.2 42.2 5.56 - 21,045 4,110 116 7.38

140-2
inch 2.03 2.24 1.925 92,600 15,000 9.86
mm 51.6 57.0 48.9 42,090 6,820 14..7

140-3
inch 3.00 3.19 1.925 138,900 22,000 14.7
mm 76.1 81.1 48.9 63,135 10,000 21.9

160
inch 2.000 1.250 1.125 0.563 1.29 1.46 1.900 0.250 - 57,760 11,900 60 6.30
mm 50.8 31.75 28.58 14.29 32.8 37.1 48.26 6.35 - 26,255 5,410 98 9.40

160-2
inch 2.46 2.57 2.305 115,520 20,000 12.5
mm 62.4 65.2 58.6 52,510 9,090 18.6

160-3
inch 3.61 3.69 2.305 173,280 28,000 18.7
mm 91.8 93.8 58.6 78,765 12,725 27.9

180
inch 2.250 1.406 1.406 0.687 1.44 1.66 2.137 0.281 - 81,000 13,670 54 8.50
mm 57.15 35.71 35.71 17.46 36.6 42.1 54.29 7.14 - 36,820 6,215 90 12.7

180-2
inch 2.74 2.96 2.591 162,000 22,000 16.9
mm 69.6 75.1 65.8 73,635 10,000 25.1

180-3
inch 4.03 4.25 2.591 243,000 34,000 25.2
mm 102.5 108.0 65.8 110,455 15,455 37.6

200
inch 2.500 1.500 1.562 0.781 1.59 1.82 2.375 0.312 - 104,000 16,090 48 10.7
mm 63.50 38.1 39.68 19.85 40.4 46.4 60.32 7.92 - 47,275 7,315 80 15.9

200-2
inch 3.00 3.23 2.819 208,000 27,000 21.2
mm 76.2 82.2 71.6 94,545 12,275 31.6

200-3
inch 4.41 4.64 2.819 312,000 40,000 31.7
mm 111.9 117.9 71.6 141,820 18,180 47.3

240
inch 3.000 1.875 1.875 0.937 1.94 2.18 - 152,000 22,400 40 16.4
mm 76.20 47.63 47.63 23.81 49.4 55.4 - 69,090 10,180 66 24.4

240-2
inch 3.67 3.91 3.457 304,000 37,000 32.5
mm 93.3 99.2 87.8 138,180 16,820 48.4

240-3
inch 5.40 5.64 3.457 456,000 54,500 48.6
mm 137.2 143.2 87.8 207,275 24,775 72.4

Chain Dimensions
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ISO 606B British Standard Roller Chain

SENQCIA 
Chain 

Number
Units

Roller Pin Side Plate
Trans.
Pitch

Average 
Ultimate 
Strength

Rated 
Working 

Load

Number 
of Links 

Average
Chain 

WeightChain 
Pitch

Inside 
Width Dia Dia Length Height Thickness

P W R D L1 L2 H To Ti TP Lbs           
 Kg-f

Lbs           
 Kg-f

10ft
5m

Lbs/ft
Kg/m

05B
inch 0.315 0.118 0.197 0.091 0.15 0.19 .280 0.031 - 1,280 245 382 0.11
mm 8.0 3.00 5.00 2.31 3.9 4.7 7.11 0.78 - 582 111 626 0.16

06B
inch 0.375 0.225 0.250 0.129 0.24 0.28 0.325 0.039 0.050 - 2,150 400 320 0.27
mm 9.53 5.72 6.35 3.28 6.1 7.1 8.26 1.00 1.28 - 975 182 526 0.41

06B-2
inch 0.44 0.50 0.403 4,280 660 0.50
mm 11.3 12.7 10.24 1,945 300 0.74

06B-3
inch 0.65 0.70 0.403 6,280 950 0.74
mm 16.4 17.7 10.24 2,855 432 1.10

08B
inch 0.500 0.335 0.305 0.175 0.32 0.37 0.465 0.059 0.062 - 4,230 710 240 0.44
mm 12.7 8.51 7.75 4.45 8.2 9.3 11.81 1.49 1.58 - 1,925 323 394 0.66

08B-2
inch 0.61 0.67 0.548 7,700 1,210 0.87
mm 15.5 17.1 13.92 3,500 550 1.30

08B-3
inch 0.89 0.95 0.548 11,000 1,770 1.31
mm 22.6 24.1 13.92 5,000 805 1.95

10B
inch 0.625 0.400 0.380 0.200 0.39 0.45 0.580 0.67 - 5,500 1,100 192 0.62
mm 15.88 10.16 9.65 5.08 9.9 11.6 14.73 1.71 - 2,500 500 316 0.92

10B-2
inch 0.71 1.11 0.653 11,000 1,870 1.21
mm 18.0 28.2 16.59 5,000 850 1.81

10B-3
inch 1.05 1.11 0.653 16,000 2,750 1.81
mm 26.6 28.1 16.59 7,275 1,250 2.70

Chain Dimensions
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ISO 606B British Standard Roller Chain

SENQCIA 
Chain 

Number
Units

Roller Pin Side Plate
Trans.
Pitch

Average 
Ultimate 
Strength

Rated 
Working 

Load

Number 
of Links 

Average
Chain 

WeightChain 
Pitch

Inside 
Width Dia Dia Length Height Thickness

P W R D L1 L2 H To Ti TP Lbs           
 Kg-f

Lbs           
 Kg-f

10ft
5m

Lbs/ft
Kg/m

12B
inch 0.750 0.475 0.460 0.225 0.44 0.57 0.635 0.073 - 7,100 1,540 160 0.81
mm 19.05 12.07 11.68 5.72 11.3 14.6 16.13 1.86 - 3,225 700 262 1.21

12B-2
inch 0.84 0.95 0.766 14,200 2,650 1.61
mm 21.2 24.0 19.46 6,455 1,205 2.40

12B-3
inch 1.22 1.34 0.766 21,300 3,860 2.41
mm 31.0 34.0 19.46 9,680 1,755 3.59

16B
inch 1.000 0.625 0.670 0.326 0.71 0.83 0.830 0.125 0.157 - 15,000 3,530 120 1.78
mm 25.4 15.88 17.02 8.28 18.1 21.1 21.08 3.18 3.99 - 6,820 1,605 198 2.66

16B-2
inch 1.34 1.41 1.255 30,000 4,800 3.53
mm 34.1 35.8 31.88 13,635 2,180 5.27

16B-3
inch 1.97 2.10 1.255 45,000 7,000 5.28
mm 50.1 53.5 31.88 20,455 3,180 7.88

20B
inch 1.250 0.750 0.770 0.401 0.79 0.96 1.040 0.125 0.176 - 23,150 4,190 96 2.43
mm 31.75 19.05 19.56 10.19 20.1 24.4 26.42 3.18 4.46 - 10,525 1,905 158 3.62

20B-2
inch 1.51 1.66 1.435 46,300 7,170 4.80
mm 38.4 42.2 36.45 21,045 3,260 7.16

20B-3
inch 2.23 2.41 1.435 69,450 10,470 7.21
mm 58.6 61.2 36.45 31,570 4,760 10.8

24B
inch 1.500 1.000 1.000 0.576 1.07 1.27 1.315 0.189 0.236 - 36,680 7,050 80 4.73
mm 38.1 25.4 25.4 14.63 27.1 32.2 33.4 4.80 6.00 - 16,675 3,205 132 7.05

24B-2
inch 2.00 2.24 1.904 79,370 10,520 9.39
mm 50.9 56.8 48.36 36,075 4,780 14.0

24B-3
inch 2.97 3.18 1.904 119,050 15,540 13.9
mm 75.4 80.7 48.36 54,115 7,030 20.7

28B
inch 1.750 1.100 1.220 0.626 1.30 1.47 1.460 0.236 0.287 - 50,000 9,920 70 6.42
mm 44.45 27.94 30.99 15.90 33.0 37.5 37.08 6.00 7.30 - 22,725 4,510 116 9.58

28B-2
inch 2.47 2.66 2.345 94,000 13,100 12.7
mm 62.7 67.5 59.56 42,725 5,955 19.0

28B-3
inch 3.64 3.83 2.345 139,000 19,290 19.0
mm 92.5 97.3 59.56 63,180 8,770 28.3

32B
inch 2.000 1.150 1.220 0.701 1.31 1.50 1.665 0.236 0.276 - 61,000 10,580 60 6.18
mm 50.8 29.21 30.99 17.81 33.2 38.2 42.29 6.00 7.00 - 27,725 4,810 98 9.22

32B-2
inch 2.46 2.66 2.305 121,500 14,970 12.4
mm 62.4 67.5 58.55 55,225 6,805 18.4

32B-3
inch 3.61 3.81 2.305 181,000 22,030 18.5
mm 91.7 96.7 58.55 82,275 10,015 27.6

40B
inch 2.500 1.550 1.500 0.901 1.63 2.03 2.085 0.315 0.323 - 93,500 15,210 48 10.9
mm 63.5 39.37 38.1 22.89 41.3 51.5 52.96 8.00 8.20 - 42,500 6,915 80 16.3

40B-2
inch 3.05 3.45 2.846 187,000 25,790 21.5
mm 77.5 87.7 72.29 85,000 11,725 32.0

40B-3
inch 4.47 4.87 2.846 280,500 38,030 31.9
mm 113.6 123.8 72.29 127,500 17,285 47.5

48B
inch 3.000 1.900 1.800 1.151 1.95 2.36 2.515 0.374 0.472 - 141,000 23,150 40 16.8
mm 76.2 48.26 45.72 29.24 49.6 60.1 63.88 9.50 12.0 - 64,090 10,525 66 25.0

48B-2
inch 3.75 4.16 2.846 282,000 39,350 33.5
mm 95.2 105.7 72.29 128,180 17,885 50.0

48B-3
inch 5.54 5.96 2.846 423,000 57,870 50.3
mm 140.8 151.3 72.29 192,275 26,305 75.0

Chain Dimensions
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Heavy Series roller chains are built for power transmission applications that require additional shock load capacity or link 
plate strength.  They are dimensionally equivalent to ASME/ANSI standard chains except that link plates are one size thicker.  
Single strand chains operate on standard sprockets however multiple strand chains require special sprockets due to their 
increased transverse pitch.

SENQCIA 
Chain 

Number
Units

Roller Pin Side Plate Average 
Ultimate 
Strength

Average 
Chain 

Weight
Chain 
Pitch Dia Inside 

Width Dia Length Height Thick.

P R W D L1 L2 LR LC H T Lbs           
 Kg-f

Lbs/ft
Kg/m

50H
inch 0.625 0.400 0.375 0.200 0.44 0.53 0.87 0.96 0.594 0.094 8,150 0.76

mm 15.88 10.16 9.52 5.09 11.1 13.4 22.1 24.4 15.08 2.39 3,705 1.14

60H
inch 0.750 0.469 0.500 0.235 0.57 0.67 1.13 1.21 0.712 0.125 11,900 1.16

mm 19.05 11.91 12.70 5.96 14.4 16.9 28.8 30.8 18.09 3.18 5,410 1.73

80H
inch 1.000 0.625 0.625 0.313 0.71 0.89 1.43 1.60 0.950 0.156 20,300 1.99

mm 25.40 15.88 15.88 7.94 18.2 22.6 36.3 40.7 24.13 3.96 9,225 2.97

100H
inch 1.250 0.750 0.750 0.376 0.86 1.00 1.72 1.86 1.187 0.187 30,400 3.01

mm 31.75 19.05 19.05 9.54 21.8 25.3 43.7 47.2 30.2 4.75 13,820 4.49

120H
inch 1.500 0.875 1.000 0.437 1.07 1.26 2.14 2.34 1.425 0.219 41,000 4.20

mm 38.10 22.23 25.40 11.11 27.2 32.1 54.5 59.4 36.2 5.56 18,635 6.26

140H
inch 1.750 1.000 1.000 0.500 1.14 1.35 2.29 2.49 1.662 0.250 54,000 5.47

mm 44.45 25.40 25.40 12.71 29.1 34.2 58.1 63.2 42.2 6.35 24,545 8.15

160H
inch 2.000 1.125 1.250 0.563 1.34 1.55 2.68 2.88 1.900 0.281 68,000 7.09

mm 50.80 28.58 31.75 14.29 34.0 39.3 68.0 73.3 48.26 7.14 30,910 10.6

180H
inch 2.250 1.406 1.406 0.687 1.52 1.74 3.04 3.26 2.137 0.312 83,000 9.19

mm 57.15 35.71 35.71 17.46 38.6 44.1 77.3 82.8 54.29 7.92 37,725 13.7

200H
inch 2.500 1.562 1.500 0.781 1.72 1.93 3.43 3.65 2.375 0.375 113,800 12.8

mm 63.50 39.67 38.10 19.85 43.6 49.1 87.1 92.7 60.32 9.53 51,725 19.1

Chain Dimensions - Single Strand

ASME/ANSI Heavy (H) Series Roller Chain
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Chain Dimensions - Triple Strand

Chain Dimensions - Double Strand

SENQCIA 
Chain 

Number
Units

Roller Pin Side Plate
Trans. 
Pitch

Average 
Ultimate 
Strength

Average 
Chain 

Weight
Chain 
Pitch Dia Inside 

Width Dia Length Height Thick.

P R W D L1 L2 LR LC H T TP Lbs           
 Kg-f

Lbs/ft
Kg/m

60H-2
inch 0.750 0.469 0.500 0.235 1.08 1.17 2.17 2.26 0.712 0.125 1.028 23,800 2.30

mm 19.05 11.91 12.70 5.96 27.6 29.8 55.1 57.3 18.09 3.18 26.11 10,820 3.43

80H-2
inch 1.000 0.625 0.625 0.313 1.37 1.52 2.74 2.89 0.950 0.156 1.283 40,600 3.96

mm 25.40 15.88 15.88 7.94 34.8 38.7 69.5 73.4 24.13 3.96 32.59 18,455 5.91

100H-2
inch 1.250 0.750 0.750 0.376 1.64 1.76 3.27 3.40 1.187 0.187 1.539 60,800 5.87

mm 31.75 19.05 19.05 9.54 41.6 44.8 83.2 86.4 30.2 4.75 39.09 27,635 8.75

120H-2
inch 1.500 0.875 1.000 0.437 2.05 2.23 4.10 4.28 1.425 0.219 1.924 82,000 8.38

mm 38.10 22.23 25.40 11.11 52.0 56.7 104.1 108.8 36.2 5.56 48.87 37,275 12.5

140H-2
inch 1.750 1.000 1.000 0.500 2.17 2.37 4.34 4.54 1.662 0.250 2.055 108,000 10.9

mm 44.45 25.40 25.40 12.71 55.2 60.2 110.3 115.3 42.2 6.35 52.20 49,090 16.2

160H-2
inch 2.000 1.125 1.250 0.563 2.56 2.76 5.11 5.32 1.900 0.281 2.437 136,000 14.1

mm 50.80 28.58 31.75 14.29 65.0 70.2 129.9 135.2 48.26 7.14 61.90 61,820 21.1

180H-2
inch 2.250 1.406 1.406 0.687 2.88 3.35 5.76 6.23 2.137 0.312 2.723 166,000 18.2

mm 57.15 35.71 35.71 17.46 73.2 85.0 146.4 158.2 54.29 7.92 69.16 75,455 27.1

200H-2
inch 2.500 1.562 1.500 0.781 3.26 3.48 6.51 6.73 2.375 0.375 3.083 227,600 25.4

mm 63.50 39.67 38.10 19.85 82.7 88.3 165.4 171.0 60.32 9.53 78.31 103,455 37.9

SENQCIA 
Chain 

Number
Units

Roller Pin Side Plate
Trans. 
Pitch

Average 
Ultimate 
Strength

Average 
Chain 

Weight
Chain 
Pitch Dia Inside 

Width Dia Length Height Thick.

P R W D L1 L2 LR LC H T TP Lbs           
 Kg-f

Lbs/ft
Kg/m

60H-3
inch 0.750 0.469 0.500 0.235 1.60 1.69 3.20 3.28 0.712 0.125 1.028 35,700 3.43

mm 19.05 11.91 12.70 5.96 40.6 42.8 81.2 83.4 18.09 3.18 26.11 16,225 5.11

80H-3
inch 1.000 0.625 0.625 0.313 2.01 2.16 4.02 4.17 0.950 0.156 1.283 60,900 5.89

mm 25.40 15.88 15.88 7.94 51.0 54.9 102.1 106.0 24.13 3.96 32.59 27,680 8.78

100H-3
inch 1.250 0.750 0.750 0.376 2.41 2.53 4.81 4.94 1.187 0.187 1.539 91,200 8.72

mm 31.75 19.05 19.05 9.54 61.1 64.3 122.3 125.4 30.2 4.75 39.09 41,455 13.0

120H-3
inch 1.500 0.875 1.000 0.437 3.01 3.20 6.02 6.21 1.425 0.219 1.924 123,000 12.6

mm 38.10 22.23 25.40 11.11 76.5 81.2 152.9 157.6 36.2 5.56 48.87 55,910 18.7

140H-3
inch 1.750 1.000 1.000 0.500 3.20 3.40 6.40 6.60 1.662 0.250 2.055 162,000 16.3

mm 44.45 25.40 25.40 12.71 81.3 86.3 162.5 167.5 42.2 6.35 52.20 73,635 24.3

160H-3
inch 2.000 1.125 1.250 0.563 3.78 3.98 7.55 7.76 1.900 0.281 2.437 204,000 21.1

mm 50.80 28.58 31.75 14.29 95.9 101.2 191.8 197.1 48.26 7.14 61.90 92,725 31.4

180H-3
inch 2.250 1.406 1.406 0.687 4.24 4.71 8.49 8.95 2.137 0.312 2.723 249,000 27..2

mm 57.15 35.71 35.71 17.46 107.8 119.6 215.6 227.4 54.29 7.92 69.16 113,180 40.5

200H-3
inch 2.500 1.562 1.500 0.781 4.80 5.02 9.60 9.82 2.375 0.375 3.083 341,400 38.0

mm 63.50 39.67 38.10 19.85 121.9 127.4 243.8 249.3 60.32 9.53 78.31 155,180 56.7

ASME/ANSI Heavy (H) Series Roller Chain 
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 ASME/ANSI Through Hardened Pin (E) Series Roller Chain

E-Series roller chains possess alloy steel through hardened pins to signifi cantly improve shock load resistance and increase 
ultimate strength.  These chains are often used on heavy construction or mining equipment when superior toughness is 
required.  E-series roller chains operate on standard ASME/ANSI sprockets . . . Hardened teeth are recommended.

SENQCIA 
Chain 

Number
Units

Roller Pin Side Plate Average 
Ultimate 
Strength

Average 
Chain 

Weight
Chain 
Pitch Dia Inside 

Width Dia Length Height Thick.

P R W D L1 L2 LR LC H T Lbs           
 Kg-f

Lbs/ft
Kg/m

50E
inch 0.625 0.400 0.375 0.200 0.40 0.49 0.80 0.89 0.594 0.080 7,050 0.72

mm 15.88 10.16 9.52 5.09 10.2 12.4 20.3 22.6 15.08 2.03 3,205 1.08

60E
inch 0.750 0.469 0.500 0.235 0.50 0.60 1.00 1.10 0.712 0.125 9,700 1.04

mm 19.05 11.91 12.70 5.96 12.7 15.3 25.4 28.0 18.09 2.39 4,410 1.55

80E
inch 1.000 0.625 0.625 0.313 0.65 0.80 1.30 1.45 0.950 0.125 17,700 1.82

mm 25.40 15.88 15.88 7.94 16.5 20.4 33.0 36.9 24.13 3.18 8,045 2.71

100E
inch 1.250 0.750 0.750 0.376 0.78 0.95 1.56 1.73 1.187 0.156 26,500 2.76

mm 31.75 19.05 19.05 9.54 19.8 24.1 39.7 44.0 30.2 3.96 12,045 4.11

120E
inch 1.500 0.875 1.000 0.437 1.01 1.17 2.01 2.18 1.425 0.187 39,000 4.02

mm 38.10 22.23 25.40 11.11 25.5 29.8 51.1 55.4 36.2 4.75 17,725 5.99

140E
inch 1.750 1.000 1.000 0.500 1.07 1.27 2.15 2.34 1.662 0.219 50,500 5.16

mm 44.45 25.40 25.40 12.71 27.3 32.2 54.5 59.4 42.2 5.56 22,955 7.70

160E
inch 2.000 1.125 1.250 0.563 1.29 1.46 2.58 2.75 1.900 0.250 66,000 6.50

mm 50.80 28.58 31.75 14.29 32.8 37.1 65.5 69.8 48.26 6.35 30,000 9.69

180E
inch 2.250 1.406 1.406 0.687 1.44 1.66 2.89 3.10 2.137 0.281 81,500 8.92

mm 57.15 35.71 35.71 17.46 36.6 42.1 73.3 78.8 54.29 7.14 37,045 13.3

200E
inch 2.500 1.562 1.500 0.781 1.59 1.82 3.18 3.41 2.375 0.312 105,000 11.4

mm 63.50 39.67 38.10 19.85 40.4 46.4 80.7 86.7 60.32 7.92 47,725 17.0

Chain Dimensions - Single Strand
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ASME/ANSI Through Hardened Pin (E) Series Roller Chain

Chain Dimensions - Triple Strand

Chain Dimensions - Double Strand

SENQCIA 
Chain 

Number
Units

Roller Pin Side Plate
Trans. 
Pitch

Average 
Ultimate 
Strength

Average 
Chain 

Weight
Chain 
Pitch Dia Inside 

Width Dia Length Height Thick.

P R W D L1 L2 LR LC H T TP Lbs           
 Kg-f

Lbs/ft
Kg/m

60E-2
inch 0.750 0.469 0.500 0.235 0.95 1.05 1.90 2.00 0.712 0.125 0.897 19,400 2.07

mm 19.05 11.91 12.70 5.96 24.1 26.7 48.2 50.8 18.09 2.39 22.78 882 3.09

80E-2
inch 1.000 0.625 0.625 0.313 1.23 1.38 2.45 2.61 0.950 0.125 1.153 35,400 3.62

mm 25.40 15.88 15.88 7.94 31.2 35.1 62.3 66.2 24.13 3.18 29.29 16,090 5.40

100E-2
inch 1.250 0.750 0.750 0.376 1.49 1.65 2.97 3.14 1.187 0.156 1.408 53,000 5.47

mm 31.75 19.05 19.05 9.54 37.7 42.0 75.4 79.7 30.2 3.96 35.76 24,090 8.15

120E-2
inch 1.500 0.875 1.000 0.437 1.90 2.07 3.80 3.97 1.425 0.187 1.789 78,000 7.99

mm 38.10 22.23 25.40 11.11 48.3 52.6 96.5 100.8 36.2 4.75 45.44 35,455 11.91

140E-2
inch 1.750 1.000 1.000 0.500 2.04 2.23 4.07 4.26 1.662 0.219 1.924 101,000 10.29

mm 44.45 25.40 25.40 12.71 51.7 56.6 103.4 108.3 42.2 5.56 48.87 45,910 15.35

160E-2
inch 2.000 1.125 1.250 0.563 2.44 2.61 4.89 5.05 1.900 0.250 2.305 132,000 12.89

mm 50.80 28.58 31.75 14.29 62.0 66.3 124.1 128.4 48.26 6.35 58.55 60,000 19.23

180E-2
inch 2.250 1.406 1.406 0.687 2.74 2.96 5.48 5.69 2.137 0.281 2.592 163,000 17.71

mm 57.15 35.71 35.71 17.46 69.6 75.1 139.1 144.6 54.29 7.14 65.84 74,090 26.41

200E-2
inch 2.500 1.562 1.500 0.781 3.00 3.23 5.99 6.23 2.375 0.312 2.817 210,000 22.76

mm 63.50 39.67 38.10 19.85 76.1 82.1 152.3 158.3 60.32 7.92 71.55 95,455 33.94

SENQCIA 
Chain 

Number
Units

Roller Pin Side Plate
Trans. 
Pitch

Average 
Ultimate 
Strength

Average 
Chain 

Weight
Chain 
Pitch Dia Inside 

Width Dia Length Height Thick.

P R W D L1 L2 LR LC H T TP Lbs           
 Kg-f

Lbs/ft
Kg/m

60E-3
inch 0.750 0.469 0.500 0.235 1.40 1.50 2.80 2.90 0.712 0.125 0.897 29,100 3.10

mm 19.05 11.91 12.70 5.96 35.5 38.1 71.0 73.6 18.09 2.39 22.78 13,225 4.62

80E-3
inch 1.000 0.625 0.625 0.313 1.80 1.96 3.61 3.76 0.950 0.125 1.153 53,100 5.42

mm 25.40 15.88 15.88 7.94 45.8 49.7 91.6 95.5 24.13 3.18 29.29 24,135 8.08

100E-3
inch 1.250 0.750 0.750 0.376 2.19 2.36 5.59 5.76 1.187 0.156 1.408 79,500 8.19

mm 31.75 19.05 19.05 9.54 55.6 59.9 111.2 115.5 30.2 3.96 35.76 36,135 12.2

120E-3
inch 1.500 0.875 1.000 0.437 2.79 2.96 5.59 5.76 1.425 0.187 1.789 117,000 11.9

mm 38.10 22.23 25.40 11.11 71.0 75.3 141.9 146.2 36.2 4.75 45.44 53,180 17.8

140E-3
inch 1.750 1.000 1.000 0.500 3.00 3.19 6.00 6.19 1.662 0.219 1.924 151,500 15.4

mm 44.45 25.40 25.40 12.71 76.1 81.0 152.3 157.2 42.2 5.56 48.87 68,865 23.0

160E-3
inch 2.000 1.125 1.250 0.563 3.59 3.76 7.19 7.36 1.900 0.250 2.305 198,000 19.3

mm 50.80 28.58 31.75 14.29 91.3 95.6 182.6 186.9 48.26 6.35 58.55 90,000 28.8

180E-3
inch 2.250 1.406 1.406 0.687 4.03 4.25 8.07 8.29 2.137 0.281 2.592 244,500 26.5

mm 57.15 35.71 35.71 17.46 102.5 108.0 205.0 210.5 54.29 7.14 65.84 111,135 39.5

200E-3
inch 2.500 1.562 1.500 0.781 4.41 4.64 8.81 9.05 2.375 0.312 2.817 315,000 34.1

mm 63.50 39.67 38.10 19.85 111.9 117.9 223.8 229.8 60.32 7.92 71.55 143,180 50.9
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ISO British Standard  Through Hardened Pin (E) Roller Chain

SENQCIA 
Chain 

Number
Units

Roller Pin Side Plate Average 
Ultimate 
Strength

Average 
Chain 

Weight
Chain 
Pitch Dia Inside 

Width Dia Length Height Thickness

P R W D L1 L2 LR LC H To Ti Lbs           
 Kg-f

Lbs/ft
Kg/m

10BE
inch 0.625 0.400 0.380 0.200 0.39 0.48 0.78 0.87 0.580 0.067 6,390 0.66

mm 15.88 10.16 9.65 5.08 9.9 12.3 19.7 22.1 14.73 1.71 2,905 0.98

12BE
inch 0.750 0.475 0.460 0.225 0.44 0.57 0.89 1.02 0.635 0.073 7,390 0.84

mm 19.05 12.07 11.68 5.72 11.3 14.6 22.5 25.8 16.13 1.86 3,360 1.25

16BE
inch 1.000 0.625 0.670 0.326 0.71 0.83 1.43 1.54 0.830 0.125 0.157 17,640 1.90

mm 25.40 15.88 17.02 8.28 18.1 21.1 36.2 39.2 21.08 3.18 3.99 8,020 2.83

20BE
inch 1.250 0.750 0.770 0.400 0.79 0.96 1.58 1.75 1.040 0.125 0.176 26,680 2.62

mm 31.75 19.05 19.56 10.19 20.1 24.4 40.2 44.5 26.42 3.18 4.46 12,125 3.90

24BE
inch 1.500 1.000 1.000 0.576 1.07 1.27 2.13 2.33 1.315 0.189 0.236 43,210 4.83

mm 38.10 25.40 25.40 14.63 27.1 32.2 54.1 59.2 33.40 4.80 6.00 19,640 7.21

 28BE
inch 1.750 1.100 1.220 0.626 1.30 1.47 2.59 2.77 1.460 0.236 0.287 59,300 6.42

mm 44.45 27.94 30.99 15.90 33.0 37.5 65.9 70.4 37.08 6.00 7.30 26,955 9.58

32BE
inch 2.000 1.150 1.220 0.701 1.31 1.50 2.61 2.81 1.665 0.236 0.276 65,920 6.69

mm 50.80 29.21 30.99 17.81 33.2 38.2 66.3 71.3 42.29 6.00 7.00 29,965 9.97

40BE
inch 2.500 1.550 1.500 0.900 1.63 2.03 3.25 3.65 2.085 0.315 0.323 93,700 10.9

mm 63.50 39.37 38.10 22.89 41.3 51.5 82.6 92.8 52.96 8.00 8.20 42,590 16.3

48BE
inch 3.000 1.900 1.800 1.150 1.95 2.36 3.90 4.31 2.515 0.374 0.472 141,100 16.8

mm 76.20 48.26 45.72 29.24 49.6 60.1 99.1 109.6 63.88 9.50 12.0 64,135 25.0

Chain Dimensions - Single Strand
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ISO British Standard  Through Hardened Pin (E) Roller Chain

Chain Dimensions - Triple Strand

Chain Dimensions - Double Strand

SENQCIA 
Chain 

Number
Units

Roller Pin Side Plate
Trans. 
Pitch

Average 
Ultimate 
Strength

Average 
Chain 

Weight
Chain 
Pitch Dia Inside 

Width Dia Length Height Thickness

P R W D L1 L2 LR LC H To Ti TP Lbs           
 Kg-f

Lbs/ft
Kg/m

12BE-2
inch 0.750 0.475 0.460 0.225 0.84 0.95 1.67 1.78 0.635 0.073 0.766 14,770 1.54

mm 19.05 12.07 11.68 5.72 21.2 24.0 42.5 45.3 16.13 1.86 19.46 6,715 2.30

16BE-2
inch 1.000 0.625 0.670 0.326 1.34 1.41 2.69 2.75 0.830 0.125 0.157 1.255 35,270 3.55

mm 25.40 15.88 17.02 8.28 34.1 35.8 68.2 69.9 21.08 3.18 3.99 31.88 16,030 5.30

20BE-2
inch 1.250 0.750 0.770 0.400 1.51 1.66 3.02 3.17 1.040 0.125 0.176 1.435 53,350 4.87

mm 31.75 19.05 19.56 10.19 38.4 42.2 76.8 80.6 26.42 3.18 4.46 38.45 24,250 7.26

24BE-2
inch 1.500 1.000 1.000 0.576 2.00 2.24 4.01 4.24 1.315 0.189 0.236 1.904 86,420 9.39

mm 38.10 25.40 25.40 14.63 50.9 56.8 101.7 107.6 33.40 4.80 6.00 48.36 39,280 14.0

 28BE-2
inch 1.750 1.100 1.220 0.626 2.47 2.66 4.94 5.13 1.460 0.236 0.287 2.345 118,610 12.1

mm 44.45 27.94 30.99 15.90 62.7 67.5 125.4 130.2 37.08 6.00 7.30 59.56 53,915 18.1

32BE-2
inch 2.000 1.150 1.220 0.701 2.46 2.66 4.91 5.11 1.665 0.236 0.276 2.305 131,840 13.8

mm 50.80 29.21 30.99 17.81 62.4 67.5 124.8 129.9 42.29 6.00 7.00 58.55 59,925 20.5

40BE-2
inch 2.500 1.550 1.500 0.900 3.05 3.45 6.10 6.50 2.085 0.315 0.323 2.846 187,390 21.5

mm 63.50 39.37 38.10 22.89 77.5 87.7 154.9 165.1 52.96 8.00 8.20 72.29 85,175 32.0

48BE-2
inch 3.000 1.900 1.800 1.150 3.75 4.16 7.50 7.91 2.515 0.374 0.472 3.591 282,190 33.5

mm 76.20 48.26 45.72 29.24 95.2 105.7 190.4 200.9 63.88 9.50 12.0 91.21 128,270 50.0

SENQCIA 
Chain 

Number
Units

Roller Pin Side Plate
Trans. 
Pitch

Average 
Ultimate 
Strength

Average 
Chain 

Weight
Chain 
Pitch Dia Inside 

Width Dia Length Height Thickness

P R W D L1 L2 LR LC H To Ti TP Lbs           
 Kg-f

Lbs/ft
Kg/m

12BE-3
inch 0.750 0.475 0.460 0.225 1.22 1.34 2.44 2.56 0.635 0.073 0.766 22,160 2.28

mm 19.05 12.07 11.68 5.72 31.0 34.0 62.0 65.0 16.13 1.86 19.46 10,075 3.40

16BE-3
inch 1.000 0.625 0.670 0.326 1.97 2.10 3.94 4.08 0.830 0.125 0.157 1.255 52,910 5.16

mm 25.40 15.88 17.02 8.28 50.1 53.5 100.1 103.5 21.08 3.18 3.99 31.88 24,050 7.70

20BE-3
inch 1.250 0.750 0.770 0.400 2.23 2.41 4.46 4.64 1.040 0.125 0.176 1.435 80,030 7.28

mm 31.75 19.05 19.56 10.19 56.6 61.2 113.2 117.8 26.42 3.18 4.46 38.45 36,375 10.9

24BE-3
inch 1.500 1.000 1.000 0.576 2.97 3.18 5.93 6.14 1.315 0.189 0.236 1.904 129,630 14.1

mm 38.10 25.40 25.40 14.63 75.4 80.7 150.7 156.0 33.40 4.80 6.00 48.36 58,925 21.0

 28BE-3
inch 1.750 1.100 1.220 0.626 3.64 3.83 7.28 7.47 1.460 0.236 0.287 2.345 177,910 17.8

mm 44.45 27.94 30.99 15.90 92.5 97.3 185.0 189.8 37.08 6.00 7.30 59.56 80,870 26.6

32BE-3
inch 2.000 1.150 1.220 0.701 3.61 3.81 7.22 7.42 1.665 0.236 0.276 2.305 197,750 21.5

mm 50.80 29.21 30.99 17.81 91.7 96.7 183.4 188.4 42.29 6.00 7.00 58.55 89,885 32.0

40BE-3
inch 2.500 1.550 1.500 0.900 4.47 4.87 8.94 9.35 2.085 0.315 0.323 2.846 281,090 31.9

mm 63.50 39.37 38.10 22.89 113.6 123.8 227.2 237.4 52.96 8.00 8.20 72.29 127,770 47.5

48BE-3
inch 3.000 1.900 1.800 1.150 5.54 5.96 11.09 11.50 2.515 0.374 0.472 3.591 423,290 50.3

mm 76.20 48.26 45.72 29.24 140.8 151.3 281.6 292.1 63.88 9.50 12.0 91.21 192,405 75.0



142 SENQCIA MAXCO, Ltd.

ASME/ANSI Heavy-Through Hardened Pin (HE) Roller Chain

HE-Series roller chains possess alloy steel through hardened pins and one size thicker link plates for maximum toughness.  A 
combination of the features found in the Heavy (H-Series) and E-Series chains provide reliable performance in the toughest 
applications.  Single strand chains operate over standard ASME/ANSI sprockets (hardened teeth recommended), however 
multiple strand chains require special sprockets due to their increased transverse pitch.

SENQCIA  
Chain 

Number
Units

Roller Pin Side Plate Average 
Ultimate 
Strength

Average 
Chain 

Weight
Chain 
Pitch Dia Inside 

Width Dia Length Height Thick.

P R W D L1 L2 LR LC H T Lbs           
 Kg-f

Lbs/ft
Kg/m

50HE
inch 0.625 0.400 0.375 0.200 0.44 0.53 0.87 0.96 0.594 0.080 8,820 0.76

mm 15.88 10.16 9.52 5.09 11.1 13.4 22.1 24.4 15.08 2.03 4,010 1.14

60HE
inch 0.750 0.469 0.500 0.235 0.57 0.67 1.13 1.21 0.712 0.125 12,150 1.16

mm 19.05 11.91 12.70 5.96 14.4 16.9 28.8 30.8 18.09 2.39 5,525 1.73

80HE
inch 1.000 0.625 0.625 0.313 0.71 0.89 1.43 1.60 0.950 0.125 21,800 1.99

mm 25.40 15.88 15.88 7.94 18.2 22.6 36.3 40.7 24.13 3.18 9,910 2.97

100HE
inch 1.250 0.750 0.750 0.376 0.86 1.00 1.72 1.86 1.187 0.156 31,000 3.01

mm 31.75 19.05 19.05 9.54 21.8 25.3 43.7 47.2 30.2 3.96 14,090 4.49

120HE
inch 1.500 0.875 1.000 0.437 1.07 1.26 2.14 2.34 1.425 0.187 42,000 4.20

mm 38.10 22.23 25.40 11.11 27.2 32.1 54.5 59.4 36.2 4.75 19,090 6.26

140HE
inch 1.750 1.000 1.000 0.500 1.14 1.35 2.29 2.49 1.662 0.219 55,000 5.47

mm 44.45 25.40 25.40 12.71 29.1 34.2 58.1 63.2 42.2 5.56 25,000 8.15

160HE
inch 2.000 1.125 1.250 0.563 1.34 1.55 2.68 2.88 1.900 0.250 71,000 7.09

mm 50.80 28.58 31.75 14.29 34.0 39.3 68.0 73.3 48.26 6.35 32,275 10.6

180HE
inch 2.250 1.406 1.406 0.687 1.52 1.74 3.04 3.26 2.137 0.281 97,000 9.19

mm 57.15 35.71 35.71 17.46 38.6 44.1 77.3 82.8 54.29 7.14 44,090 13.7

200HE
inch 2.500 1.562 1.500 0.781 1.72 1.93 3.43 3.65 2.375 0.312 115,000 12.8

mm 63.50 39.67 38.10 19.85 43.6 49.1 87.1 92.7 60.32 7.92 52,275 19.1

Chain Dimensions - Single Strand
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ASME/ANSI Heavy-Through Hardened Pin (HE) Roller Chain

Chain Dimensions - Triple Strand

Chain Dimensions - Double Strand

SENQCIA 
Chain 

Number
Units

Roller Pin Side Plate
Trans. 
Pitch

Average 
Ultimate 
Strength

Average 
Chain 

Weight
Chain 
Pitch Dia Inside 

Width Dia Length Height Thick.

P R W D L1 L2 LR LC H T TP Lbs           
 Kg-f

Lbs/ft
Kg/m

60HE-2
inch 0.750 0.469 0.500 0.235 1.08 1.17 2.17 2.26 0.712 0.125 1.028 24,300 2.30

mm 19.05 11.91 12.70 5.96 27.6 29.8 55.1 57.3 18.09 3.18 26.11 11,045 3.43

80HE-2
inch 1.000 0.625 0.625 0.313 1.37 1.52 2.74 2.89 0.950 0.156 1.283 43,600 3.96

mm 25.40 15.88 15.88 7.94 34.8 38.7 69.5 73.4 24.13 3.96 32.59 19,820 5.91

100HE-2
inch 1.250 0.750 0.750 0.376 1.64 1.76 3.27 3.40 1.187 0.187 1.539 62,000 5.87

mm 31.75 19.05 19.05 9.54 41.6 44.8 83.2 86.4 30.2 4.75 39.09 28,180 8.75

120HE-2
inch 1.500 0.875 1.000 0.437 2.05 2.23 4.10 4.28 1.425 0.219 1.924 84,000 8.38

mm 38.10 22.23 25.40 11.11 52.0 56.7 104.1 108.8 36.2 5.56 48.87 38,180 12.5

140HE-2
inch 1.750 1.000 1.000 0.500 2.17 2.37 4.34 4.54 1.662 0.250 2.055 110,000 10.9

mm 44.45 25.40 25.40 12.71 55.2 60.2 110.3 115.3 42.2 6.35 52.20 50,000 16.2

160HE-2
inch 2.000 1.125 1.250 0.563 2.56 2.76 5.11 5.32 1.900 0.281 2.437 142,000 14.1

mm 50.80 28.58 31.75 14.29 65.0 70.2 129.9 135.2 48.26 7.14 61.90 64,545 21.1

180HE-2
inch 2.250 1.406 1.406 0.687 2.88 3.35 5.76 6.23 2.137 0.312 2.723 194,000 18.2

mm 57.15 35.71 35.71 17.46 73.2 85.0 146.4 158.2 54.29 7.92 69.16 88,180 27.1

200HE-2
inch 2.500 1.562 1.500 0.781 3.26 3.48 6.51 6.73 2.375 0.375 3.083 230,000 25.4

mm 63.50 39.67 38.10 19.85 82.7 88.3 165.4 171.0 60.32 9.53 78.31 104,545 37.9

SENQCIA  
Chain 

Number
Units

Roller Pin Side Plate
Trans. 
Pitch

Average 
Ultimate 
Strength

Average 
Chain 

Weight
Chain 
Pitch Dia Inside 

Width Dia Length Height Thick.

P R W D L1 L2 LR LC H T TP Lbs           
 Kg-f

Lbs/ft
Kg/m

60HE-3
inch 0.750 0.469 0.500 0.235 1.60 1.69 3.20 3.28 0.712 0.125 1.028 36,450 3.43

mm 19.05 11.91 12.70 5.96 40.6 42.8 81.2 83.4 18.09 3.18 26.11 16,570 5.11

80HE-3
inch 1.000 0.625 0.625 0.313 2.01 2.16 4.02 4.17 0.950 0.156 1.283 65,400 5.89

mm 25.40 15.88 15.88 7.94 51.0 54.9 102.1 106.0 24.13 3.96 32.59 29,725 8.78

100HE-3
inch 1.250 0.750 0.750 0.376 2.41 2.53 4.81 4.94 1.187 0.187 1.539 93,000 8.72

mm 31.75 19.05 19.05 9.54 61.1 64.3 122.3 125.4 30.2 4.75 39.09 42,275 13.0

120HE-3
inch 1.500 0.875 1.000 0.437 3.01 3.20 6.02 6.21 1.425 0.219 1.924 126,000 12.6

mm 38.10 22.23 25.40 11.11 76.5 81.2 152.9 157.6 36.2 5.56 48.87 57,275 18.7

140HE-3
inch 1.750 1.000 1.000 0.500 3.20 3.40 6.40 6.60 1.662 0.250 2.055 165,000 16.3

mm 44.45 25.40 25.40 12.71 81.3 86.3 162.5 167.5 42.2 6.35 52.20 75,000 24.3

160HE-3
inch 2.000 1.125 1.250 0.563 3.78 3.98 7.55 7.76 1.900 0.281 2.437 213,000 21.1

mm 50.80 28.58 31.75 14.29 95.9 101.2 191.8 197.1 48.26 7.14 61.90 96,820 31.4

180HE-3
inch 2.250 1.406 1.406 0.687 4.24 4.71 8.49 8.95 2.137 0.312 2.723 291,000 27..2

mm 57.15 35.71 35.71 17.46 107.8 119.6 215.6 227.4 54.29 7.92 69.16 132,275 40.5

200HE-3
inch 2.500 1.562 1.500 0.781 4.80 5.02 9.60 9.82 2.375 0.375 3.083 345,000 38.0

mm 63.50 39.67 38.10 19.85 121.9 127.4 243.8 249.3 60.32 9.53 78.31 156,820 56.7
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ASME/ANSI Transmission Series Double Pitch Roller Chain

SENQCIA 
Chain 

Number
Units

Roller Pin Side Plate Average 
Ultimate 
Strength

Rated 
Working 

Load

Average 
Chain 

Weight
Chain 
Pitch Dia. Inside 

Width Dia Length Height Thick.

P R W D L1 L2 LR LC H T Lbs           
 Kg-f

Lbs           
 Kg-f

Lbs/ft
Kg/m

A2040
inch 1.000 0.312 0.313 0.157 0.32 0.41 0.65 0.73 0.475 0.060 3,800 660 0.27

mm 25.40 7.92 7.95 3.98 8.2 10.3 16.4 18.5 12.06 1.5 1,725 300 0.41

A2050
inch 1.250 0.400 0.375 0.200 0.40 0.49 0.80 0.89 0.594 0.080 6,100 990 0.46

mm 31.75 10.16 9.53 5.08 10.2 12.4 20.3 22.6 15.08 2.0 2,775 450 0.68

A2060
inch 1.500 0.469 0.500 0.234 0.50 0.60 1.00 1.10 0.712 0.094 9,000 1,430 0.64

mm 38.10 11.91 12.70 5.96 12.7 15.3 25.4 28.0 18.09 2.4 4,090 650 0.95

A2080
inch 2.000 0.625 0.625 0.312 0.65 0.80 1.30 1.45 0.950 0.126 15,200 2,430 1.17

mm 50.80 15.88 15.88 7.94 16.5 20.4 33.0 36.9 24.13 3.2 6,910 1,105 1.75

Chain Dimensions

SENQCIA  
Chain 

Number
Units

Roller Pin Side Plate Average 
Ultimate 
Strength

Average 
Chain 

Weight
Chain 
Pitch Dia. Inside 

Width Dia Length Height Thickness

P R W D L1 L2 LR LC H To Ti Lbs           
 Kg-f

Lbs/ft
Kg/m

A208B
inch 1.000 0.335 0.305 0.175 0.32 0.41 0.65 0.73 0.465 0.059 0.062 4,230 0.30

mm 25.40 8.51 7.75 4.45 8.2 10.3 16.4 18.5 11.81 1.49 1.58 1,925 0.44

A210B
inch 1.250 0.400 0.380 0.200 0.39 0.48 0.78 0.87 0.580 0.067 6,000 0.44

mm 31.75 10.16 9.65 5.08 9.9 12.3 19.7 22.1 14.73 1.71 2,725 0.66

A212B
inch 1.500 0.475 0.460 0.225 0.44 0.57 0.89 1.02 0.635 0.073 7,230 0.52

mm 38.10 12.07 11.68 5.72 11.3 14.6 22.5 25.8 16.13 1.86 3,285 0.78

A216B
inch 2.000 0.625 0.670 0.326 0.71 0.83 1.43 1.54 0.830 0.125 0.157 17,110 1.12

mm 50.80 15.88 17.02 8.28 18.1 21.1 36.2 39.2 21.08 3.18 3.99 7,775 1.67

Chain Dimensions

ISO British Standard  Double Pitch Roller Chain
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ASME/ANSI Conveyor Series Double Pitch Roller Chain

SENQCIA 
Chain 

Number
Units

Roller Pin Side Plate Average 
Ultimate 
Strength

Rated 
Working 

Load

Average 
Chain 

Weight
Chain 
Pitch Dia Inside 

Width Dia Length Height Thick.

P R W D L1 L2 LR LC H T Lbs           
 Kg-f

Lbs           
 Kg-f

Lbs/ft
Kg/m

C2040
inch 1.000 0.312 0.313 0.156 0.32 0.41 0.65 0.73 0.440 0.060 3,800 660 0.32

mm 25.40 7.92 7.95 3.96 8.2 10.3 16.4 18.5 11.17 1.5 1,727 300 0.47

C2050
inch 1.250 0.400 0.375 0.200 0.40 0.49 0.80 0.89 0.545 0.080 6,100 990 0.54

mm 31.75 10.16 9.53 5.08 10.2 12.4 20.3 22.6 13.84 2.0 2,775 450 0.80

C2060H
inch 1.500 0.469 0.500 0.234 0.57 0.67 1.13 1.23 0.712 0.126 9,000 1,540 0.95

mm 38.10 11.91 12.70 5.95 14.4 16.9 28.8 31.3 18.09 3.2 4,090 700 1.41

C2080H
inch 2.000 0.625 0.625 0.312 0.71 0.89 1.43 1.60 0.950 0.157 15,200 2,650 1.60

mm 50.80 15.88 15.88 7.93 18.2 22.6 36.3 40.7 24.13 4.0 6,910 1,205 2.38

C2100H
inch 2.500 0.750 0.750 0.375 0.86 1.00 1.72 1.86 1.187 0.189 24,300 4,080 2.45

mm 63.50 19.05 19.05 9.53 21.8 25.3 43.7 47.2 30.16 4.8 11,045 1,855 3.66

C2120H
inch 3.000 0.875 1.000 0.437 1.07 1.26 2.14 2.34 1.369 0.220 34,000 5,510 3.47

mm 76.20 22.23 25.40 11.10 27.2 32.1 54.5 59.4 34.77 5.6 15,455 2,505 5.18

C2160H
inch 4.000 1.125 1.250 0.562 1.34 1.55 2.68 2.88 1.900 0.283 58,000 9,260 5.73

mm 101.60 28.58 31.75 14.28 34.0 39.3 68.0 73.3 48.26 7.2 26,365 4,210 8.55

Chain Dimensions - Large Roller

C2042
inch 1.000 0.625 0.313 0.156 0.32 0.41 0.65 0.73 0.440 0.060 3,800 660 0.56

mm 25.40 15.88 7.95 3.96 8.2 10.3 16.4 18.5 11.17 1.5 1,727 300 0.83

C2052
inch 1.250 0.750 0.375 0.200 0.40 0.49 0.80 0.89 0.545 0.080 6,100 990 0.85

mm 31.75 19.05 9.53 5.08 10.2 12.4 20.3 22.6 13.84 2.0 2,775 450 1.27

C2062H
inch 1.500 0.875 0.500 0.234 0.57 0.67 1.13 1.23 0.712 0.126 9,000 1,540 1.43

mm 38.10 22.23 12.70 5.95 14.4 16.9 28.8 31.3 18.09 3.2 4,090 700 2.13

C2082H
inch 2.000 1.125 0.625 0.312 0.71 0.89 1.43 1.60 0.950 0.157 15,200 2,650 2.31

mm 50.80 28.58 15.88 7.93 18.2 22.6 36.3 40.7 24.13 4.0 6,910 1,205 3.45

C2102H
inch 2.500 1.562 0.750 0.375 0.86 1.00 1.72 1.86 1.187 0.189 24,300 4,080 3.94

mm 63.50 39.67 19.05 9.53 21.8 25.3 43.7 47.2 30.16 4.8 11,045 1,855 5.87

C2122H
inch 3.000 1.750 1.000 0.437 1.07 1.26 2.14 2.34 1.369 0.220 34,000 5,510 5.42

mm 76.20 44.45 25.40 11.10 27.2 32.1 54.5 59.4 34.77 5.6 15,455 2,505 8.09

C2162H
inch 4.000 2.250 1.250 0.562 1.34 1.55 2.68 2.88 1.900 0.283 58,000 9,260 8.71

mm 101.60 57.15 31.75 14.28 34.0 39.3 68.0 73.3 48.26 7.2 26,365 4,210 13.0

Chain Dimensions - Standard Roller

Large Roller

Standard Roller
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ASME/ANSI Straight (Flat) Side Bar Roller Chain

ASME/ANSI Straight (Flat) Side Bar roller chains are identical to ASME/ANSI standard chains except that the side bar is 
straight rather than contoured.  These chains are most often used for light to moderate duty material handling conveyors 
where the side bars are allowed to slide on a conveyor track.  The straight side bar design also allows unit materials to sit on 
top of the chains easily in conveyor applications.

Chain Dimensions

SENQCIA 
Chain 

Number
Units

Roller Pin Side Plate Average 
Ultimate 
Strength

Average 
Chain 

Weight
Chain 
Pitch Dia Inside 

Width Dia Length Height Thick.

P R W D L1 L2 LR LC H T Lbs           
 Kg-f

Lbs/ft
Kg/m

25F
inch 0.250 0.130 0.125 0.091 0.15 0.19 0.31 0.34 0.228 0.030 1,010 0.08

mm 6.35 3.30 3.18 2.31 3.9 4.7 7.8 8.6 5.80 0.76 459 0.12

40F
inch 0.500 0.312 0.313 0.156 0.32 0.41 0.65 0.73 0.463 0.060 4,190 0.46

mm 12.70 7.92 7.95 3.96 8.2 10.3 16.4 18.5 11.75 1.52 1,905 0.69

50F
inch 0.625 0.400 0.375 0.200 0.40 0.49 0.80 0.89 0.580 0.080 6,830 0.72

mm 15.88 10.16 9.52 5.09 10.2 12.4 20.3 22.6 14.73 2.03 3,105 1.08

60F
inch 0.750 0.469 0.500 0.235 0.50 0.60 1.00 1.10 0.685 0.125 9,260 1.04

mm 19.05 11.91 12.70 5.96 12.7 15.3 25.4 28.0 17.40 2.39 4,210 1.55

80F
inch 1.000 0.625 0.625 0.313 0.65 0.80 1.30 1.45 0.950 0.125 17,600 1.94

mm 25.40 15.88 15.88 7.94 16.5 20.4 33.0 36.9 24.13 3.18 8,000 2.90

100F
inch 1.250 0.750 0.750 0.376 0.78 0.95 1.56 1.73 1.187 0.156 25,350 3.03

mm 31.75 19.05 19.05 9.54 19.8 24.1 39.7 44.0 30.16 3.96 11,525 4.52

120F
inch 1.500 0.875 1.000 0.437 1.01 1.17 2.01 2.18 1.425 0.187 34,390 4.04

mm 38.10 22.23 25.40 11.11 25.5 29.8 51.1 55.4 36.19 4.75 15,630 6.02

140F
inch 1.750 1.000 1.000 0.500 1.07 1.27 2.15 2.34 1.662 0.219 46,300 5.86

mm 44.45 25.40 25.40 12.71 27.3 32.2 54.5 59.4 42.22 5.56 21,045 8.74

160F
inch 2.000 1.125 1.250 0.563 1.29 1.46 2.58 2.75 1.900 0.250 57,760 7.26

mm 50.80 28.58 31.75 14.29 32.8 37.1 65.5 69.8 48.26 6.35 26,255 10.8
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ISO 606B British Standard Straight (Flat) Side Bar Roller Chain

ISO 606B British Standard Straight (Flat) Side Bar roller chains are identical to ISO 606B British Standard chains except that 
the side bar is straight rather than contoured.  These chains are most often used for light to moderate duty material han-
dling conveyors where the side bars are allowed to slide on a conveyor track.  The straight side bar design also allows unit 
materials to sit on top of the chains easily in conveyor applications.

SENQCIA 
Chain 

Number
Units

Roller Pin Side Plate Average 
Ultimate 
Strength

Average
Chain 

WeightChain 
Pitch

Inside 
Width Dia Dia Length Height Thickness

P W R D L1 L2 LR LC H To Ti Lbs           
 Kg-f

Lbs/ft
Kg/m

08BF
inch 0.500 0.305 0.335 0.175 0.32 0.41 0.65 0.73 0.463 0.060 4,230 0.50
mm 12.70 8.51 8.51 4.45 8.2 10.3 16.5 18.6 11.75 1.50 1,925 0.75

10BF
inch 0.625 0.400 0.380 0.200 0.39 0.48 0.78 0.87 0.580 0.067 5,500 0.66
mm 15.88 10.16 9.65 5.08 9.9 12.3 19.7 22.1 14.73 1.71 2,500 0.98

12BF
inch 0.750 0.475 0.460 0.225 0.44 0.57 0.89 1.02 0.635 0.073 7,100 0.86
mm 19.05 12.07 11.68 5.72 11.3 14.6 22.5 25.8 16.13 1.86 3,225 1.28

16BF
inch 1.000 0.625 0.670 0.326 0.71 0.83 1.43 1.54 0.830 0.125 0.157 15,000 1.94
mm 25.40 15.88 17.02 8.28 18.1 21.1 36.2 39.2 21.08 3.18 3.99 6,820 2.89

20BF
inch 1.250 0.750 0.770 0.400 0.79 0.96 1.58 1.75 1.040 0.125 0.176 23,150 2.58
mm 31.75 19.05 19.56 10.19 20.1 24.4 40.2 44.5 26.42 3.18 4.46 10,525 3.85

24BF
inch 1.500 1.000 1.000 0.576 1.07 1.27 2.13 2.33 1.315 0.189 0.236 39,680 4.92
mm 38.10 25.40 25.40 14.63 27.1 32.2 54.1 59.2 33.40 4.80 6.00 18,035 7.33

28BF
inch 1.750 1.100 1.220 0.626 1.30 1.47 2.59 2.77 1.460 0.236 0.287 50,000 6.57
mm 44.45 27.94 30.99 15.90 33.0 37.5 65.9 70.4 37.08 6.00 7.30 22,725 9.80

32BF
inch 2.000 1.150 1.220 0.701 1.31 1.50 2.61 2.81 1.665 0.236 0.276 61,000 6.82
mm 50.80 29.21 30.99 17.81 33.2 38.2 66.3 71.3 42.29 6.00 7.00 27,725 10.2

Chain Dimensions


